1kuebler.com
IP-40°... +90°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 12/2022
Order code
Shaft version
8.F3663 . X
a
X

16
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 12/2022
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.F3683 . X
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. X
e
X
f
X 2
gType
Absolute encoders – multiturn
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
1)  Only with output circuits 1 and 2.
SSI / BiSS + incremental
Compact
electronic multiturn, optical Sendix F3663 / F3683 (shaft / hollow shaft)
a   Flange
 1  =  with spring element, short, IP65
 3  =  with spring element, long, IP65
 2  =  with stator coupling, IP65,
   ø 46 mm [1.81“]
b   Through hollow shaft
 1  =  ø 6 mm [0.24“]
 3  =  ø 8 mm [0.32“]
 2  =  ø 1/4”
   Blind hollow shaft
   (insertion depth max. 14.5 mm [0.57“] )
 4  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“]
c   Interface / supply voltage
 1  = SSI, BiSS / 5 V DC
 2  =  SSI, BiSS / 10 ... 30 V DC
 3  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
 5  =  SSI, BiSS / 5 V DC, with sensor output
 6  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC, with sensor output
 7  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. RS422 / 5 V DC
 8  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. RS422 / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PUR
 3  =  tangential cable, 5 m [16.40‘] PUR
 U  =  tangential cable, 10 m [32.81‘] PUR
 5 =  tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PUR
   with M12 connector for central fastening, 8-pin 1)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution
   (singleturn)
 B = 9 bit ST
 A = 10 bit ST
 2  =  12 bit ST
 3  =  13 bit ST
 4  =  14 bit ST
 7  =  17 bit ST
g   Resolution
   (multiturn)
 2  =  12 bit MT
 6  =  16 bit MT
 4  =  24 bit MT
Optional on request
-  surface protection